
Government of Newfoundland and Labrador, Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 32 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2019 -04-01

NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

CONTRACT AWARDS - August 1st - 15th, 2021

Legal Name of 

Public Body

Open Call/Limited 

Call/Exception 

Contract Description Contractor Name Contractor 

Location 

(CITY/TOWN)

Contractor 

Location 

(PROVINCE/ST

ATE)

 Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)  

Contract # or 

PO#

Date of Award The Terms of 

Contract

Renewal Options of 

Contract

Relevant Exception 

Clause 

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Galvanized Culverts and Couplers Armtec Inc. Sunnyside MB $11,714.20 221012343 8/10/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Department of Transportation and 

Infrastructure

Exception 
Parts to rebuild vessel Volvo D12D-E MG generator 

engine for the MV Grace Sparkes
Wajax Mount Pearl NL $106,578.43 221012119 8/3/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

Department of Transportation and 

Infrastructure

Exception 

Supply Active Front End unit for Variable Frequency 

Drive system on the MV Legionnaire to replace a 

spare unit used after one onboard failed

Techsol Marine Quebec City QC $79,985.50 221012112 8/3/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

Department of Transportation and 

Infrastructure

Exception 
Mechancial and electrical parts required to overhaul 

the azimuth thrusters on the MV Hazel McIsaac
Kongsberg Maritime Inc Houston TX $225,552.45 USD 221012116 8/3/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

Department of Transportation and 

Infrastructure

Exception 
Mechanical and electrical parts required to overhaul 

the azimuth thrusters on the MV Grace Sparkes
Kongsberg Maritime Inc Houston TX $253,516.35 USD

221012147
8/3/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

The Town of Gander Exception Chlorine Tonners 907.2Kg Brenntag Canada Inc. Mount Pearl NL $12,213.30 PO2021-0651 8/5/2021 Prices in effect until Dec 31 2021 To be reviewed December 2021 6(a)(v) only available source

Department of Transportation and 

Infrastructure

Exception Vessel charter for Fogo/Change Islands ferry service Labrador Marine Inc. Happy Valley-Goose Bay NL $120,182.83 221009370 6/28/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(iv) emergency/urgency

Town of Portugal Cove-St. Philips Exception Elections software Datafix Toronto ON $8,450.00 N/A 3/30/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

Department of Education Exception Sole Source Resources/Textbooks Nelson Education Toronto ON $242,819.69 221012478 8/10/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

Department of Transportation and 

Infrastructure

Exception 

Grace Sparkes 30,000 hr maintenance on both main 

engines for vessel mechanical and electrical; parts 

and labour

INTEGRATED DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS 

LP o/a Wajax Equipment
Mount Pearl NL $104,581.62

221012533
8/10/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

Department of Transportation and 

Infrastructure

Exception 

MV Grace Sparkes - Supply parts for 12,000 hr 

maintenance on vessel D12D - MG generator 

engines

Wajax 1 Panther Place, Mount Pearl NL $49,985.80 221012580 8/11/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

Department of Transportation and 

Infrastructure

Exception 
MV Grace Sparkes - Vessel shaftline bearings/seals 

etc.
Kongsberg Houston TX $23,627.27 (USD) 221012593 8/6/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

Executive Council - Intergovernmental 

Affairs Secretariat (IGAS) 
Exception 

Annual Fees for 2021-2022 to be paid in two 

installments (Q1-2 and Q3-4)
Council of Atlantic Premiers (CAP) Halifax NS $233,162.00

po221012660
8/12/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(v) only available source

Page 1 of 1


